

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4644 OF 2006

CHARAN SINGH AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAT PRAKASH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romesh Gautam, Adv.

Ms.Geetanjali Shankar, Adv.

Ms. L.N. Nagamba, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The application is dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master